disclosure of contingent assets and liabilities at the date of the financial statements and the reported amounts of revenue and
expenses during the reported period. Actual results could differ from those estimates.

Revision in Consolidated Statements of Cash Flows

The consolidated statements of cash flows of Edison International and SCE were revised to correct an error in the amount of
purchases of nuclear decommissioning trust investments in the investing activities section of the consolidated statements of
cash flows and in the amount attributable to the nuclear decommissioning trust in the operating activities section of the
consolidated statements of cash flows. The revisions had no impact on the consolidated balance sheet, statements of income,
comprehensive income, changes in equity or on the net change in cash and cash equivalents. Management believes the
revisions do not have a material impact on the prior period financial statements. The following table presents the changes to
the line items of the consolidated cash flow statements for the revision for the year ended December 31, 2013:

  Edison International   SCE

(in millions) As Reported   Adjustment   As Revised   As Reported   Adjustment   As Revised

Nuclear decommissioning trusts $ 312   $ (236)   $ 76   $ 312   $ (236)   $ 76
Total cash provided by operating
activities 3,203   (236)   2,967   3,284   (236)   3,048

Purchases of nuclear decommissioning
trust investments (5,951)   236   (5,715)   (5,951)   236   (5,715)

Total cash used by investing activities
(3,808)   236   (3,572)   (3,783)   236   (3,547)

There were also errors identified which had an inconsequential impact on the year ended December 31, 2012, and

SFHHA 013067
FPL RC-16

2/23/2016 EIX­SCE 2014 10K

http://www.sec.gov/Archives/edgar/data/92103/000082705215000035/eix­sce201410k.htm 95/239

accordingly, revision of this year was not necessary.

52

SFHHA 013068
FPL RC-16

2/23/2016 EIX­SCE 2014 10K

http://www.sec.gov/Archives/edgar/data/92103/000082705215000035/eix­sce201410k.htm 96/239

Cash Equivalents

Cash equivalents included investments in money market funds. Generally, the carrying value of cash equivalents equals the